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The College of Dental Surgeons of Saskatchewan
2023 / 2024 Council Members

Name & Address:

Telephone:

Mobile:

Email: Term End:

Dr. Derek Thiessen
276 15t Ave NW

Swift Current, SK S9H O0M9

Dr. Michael Fowler

300 - 4002 Pasqua Street

Regina, SK 54S 6X2

Dr. Raj Bhargava
201 - 1414 8t Street E
Saskatoon, SK S7H 0T1

Dr. Michael Koskie
44 4% Ave N
Yorkton, SK S3N 1A2

Dr. Erika Ridgway
2-1814 Broadway Ave.
Saskatoon, SK S7H 2B7

Dr. Kevin Saganski
101 - 3301 8t Street
Saskatoon, SK S7H 5K5

Dr. Wes Thomson
PO Box 2110
Kamsack, SK SOA 1S0

Updated June 3, 2024

President

President Elect

Vice President

Elected Member

Elected Member

Elected Member

Elected Member

(306) 773-2885

(306) 586-6077

(306) 665-2400

(306) 786-1888

(306) 374-7111

(306) 373-4884

(306) 642-4435

(306) 741-8568

(306) 290-4653

(306) 227-4367

derek@saskdentists.com 2024

mike@saskdentists.com

raj@saskdentists.com

michael@saskdentists.com

erika@saskdentists.com

kevin@saskdentists.com

wes@saskdentists.com




The College of Dental Surgeons of Saskatchewan
2023 / 2024 Council Members Continued

Name & Address: Telephone: Mobile: Email: Term End:

Dr. Kabir Virdi Elected Member (306) 652-9454 kabir@saskdentists.com 2025
601 - 201 1t Ave S
Saskatoon, SK S7K 1J5

Don Robinson Public (306) 773-6546 don@saskdentists.com
728 Balmoral Bay Representative
Swift Current, SK SOH 5M9

Gord Wyatt Public Representative gordw@saskdentists.com
Box 418
Indian Head, SK SOG 2KO

Gord Gillespie Council Chair gord@saskdentists.com To Aug 21,2024

Updated June 3, 2024




The College of Dental Surgeons of Saskatchewan — Management & Staff 2023 / 2024

Name & Address:

Telephone:

Email:

Dr. Dean Zimmer
Jaime Korczak

Jessica Gunn

Lisa Cassidy

Morgan Molde

Dayzia Twordik

Kaci MacCallum

Updated June 3, 2024

Registrar

Executive Director

Executive Assistant

Senior Coordinator Professional
Standards & Complaint Process

Coordinator Administrative
Licensing

Coordinator Practice Enhancement

Communications & Events
Coordinator

(306) 244-5072 ext. 227

(306)244-5072 ext. 222

(306) 244-5072 ext. 221

(306) 244-5072 ext. 225

(306)244-5072 ext. 223

(306)244-5072 ext. 224

(306)244-5072 ext. 226

dean@saskdentists.com
jaime@saskdentists.com

jessica@saskdentists.com

lisa@saskdentists.com

morgan@saskdentists.com

dayzia@saskdentists.com

kaci@saskdentists.com




The College of Dental Surgeons of Saskatchewan
2023 / 2024 Committee Members

Committee Name: Member Name:

STATUTORY COMMITTEES (DDA)

1. Discipline Dr. Erika Ridgway Chair erika@saskdentists.com
Dr. Alan Heinrichs Panel Candidate aljenlake@gmail.com
Dr. Heather Torrie Panel Candidate hdtor@shaw.ca
Dr. Mina Patel Panel Candidate minadmd@sasktel.net
Don Robinson Public Rep don@saskdentists.com

Jessica Gunn CDSS Staff jessica@saskdentists.com

2. Professional Conduct Dr. Drew Krainyk drew@saskdentists.com
Dr. Lindsay Yaworsky lindsay@saskdentists.com
Dr. David Climenhaga david@saskdentists.com
Dr. Kelly Gallagher kelly@saskdentists.com
Dr. Jay Stevens jay@saskdentists.com
Dr. Michael Koskie michael@saskdentists.com
Dr. Graeme Lackie graeme@saskdentists.com
Dr. Kabir Virdi kabir@saskdentists.com
Gord Wyatt Public Rep gordw@saskdentists.com

Lisa Cassidy CDSS Staff lisa@saskdentists.com
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The College of Dental Surgeons of Saskatchewan
2023 / 2024 Committee Members Continued

Committee Name:

Member Name:

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEES:

1. Governance

2. Finance/Audit

3. Human Resources

Updated June 3, 2024

Dr. Michael Fowler

Dr. Erika Ridgway
Gord Gillespie

mike@saskdentists.com
erika@saskdentists.com
gord@saskdentists.com

Dean Zimmer
Jaime Korczak

Dr. Raj Bhargava
Dr. Wes Thomson
Gord Wyatt

Gord Gillespie

Registrar
Executive Director

Chair

Public Rep

dean@saskdentists.com
jaime@saskdentists.com

raj@saskdentists.com
wes@saskdentists.com
gordw@saskdentists.com
gord@saskdentists.com

Jaime Korczak
Dean Zimmer

Dr. Derek Thiessen
Dr. Mike Fowler
Dr. Raj Bhargava
Dr. Aaron Bazylak
Don Robinson
Gord Gillespie

Executive Director
Registrar

Chair

jaime@saskdentists.com
dean@saskdentists.com

derek@saskdentists.com
mike@saskdentists.com
raj@saskdentists.com
aaronbazylak@sasktel.net
don@saskdentists.com
gord@saskdentists.com

Jaime Korczak
Dean Zimmer

Executive Director
Registrar

jaime@saskdentists.com
dean@saskdentists.com




The College of Dental Surgeons of Saskatchewan
2023 / 2024 Committee Members Continued

Committee Name:

Member Name:

COUNCIL COMMITTEES:

1. Quality Assurance

2. QAC Sub Committees

(i) Advertising Review

Updated June 3, 2024

Dr. Wes Thomson

Dr. Kevin Saganski

Dr. Louie Kriel

Dr. James Dessouki

Dr. Kristin Goos

Dr. Christy MacPherson
Dr. Paul Louie

wes@saskdentists.com
kevin@saskdentists.com
louie@saskdentists.com
james@saskdentists.com
kristin@saskdentists.com
christy@saskdentists.com
paul@saskdentists.com

Lisa Cassidy CDSS Staff

Dr. Kevin Saganski
Dr. Harold Weiss
Dr. Josh Marshall

lisa@saskdentists.com

kevin@saskdentists.com
harold@saskdentists.com
josh@saskdentists.com

Lisa Cassidy CDSS staff

lisa@saskdentists.com




The College of Dental Surgeons of Saskatchewan
2023 / 2024 Committee Members Continued

Committee Name:

Member Name:

MANAGEMENT COMMITTEES:

1. Continued Education & Learning (CEL)

2. Economics

Updated June 3, 2024

Dr. Kevin Saganski
Dr. Erika Ridgway
Dr. Wes Thomson

kevin@saskdentists.com
erika@saskdentists.com
wes@saskdentists.com

Jessica Gunn CDSS Staff

Dr. Todd Graham Chair
Dr. Mike Prestie

Dr. David Stock

Dr. Amanda Beaudry

jessica@saskdentists.com

tgraham@reginalakeviewdental.ca
mike.prestie@icloud.com
davidstock@sasktel.net
yxe.pa.manager@gmail.com

Jaime Korczak Executive Director

jaime@saskdentists.com



mailto:tgraham@reginalakeviewdental.ca
mailto:davidstock@sasktel.net

CDSS REPRESENTATIVES

Committee Name: Member Name:

Canadian Dental Association (CDA)
Dr. Derek Thiessen
Dr. Brian Baker
Jaime Korczak

Dr. Anjani Koneru

National Dental Examination Board (NDEB)

Dr. Stephan Piché

Voting Representative
CDA Board Member
Executive Director
CDA Dental Benefits

Appointed by the CDSS

Radiation Health & Safety Committee, Ministry of Labour Relations & Workplace Safety

Dr. Peter Doig

CDSPI Corporate Member Council
Dr. Mike Prestie

College of Dentistry/University of Saskatchewan
Faculty Council
Executive Council
Progress & Promotions Committee
Admissions Committee
Curriculum Review Committee
Dental Assisting Program Advisory Committee

U of S Senate, University of Saskatchewan

Updated June 3, 2024

Appointed by the CDSS

Appointed by the CDSS

Registrar
Registrar
Registrar
Registrar
Registrar
Executive Director

Dr. Bernie White

derek@saskdentists.com
doc.b@sasktel.net
jaime@saskdentists.com

saskatoonpediatricdentistry@gmail.com

smpiche@sasktel.net

peter.doig@usask.ca

mike.prestie@icloud.com

berniewhite@shaw.ca




